

## SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2019

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

									_					-
CONCERNING THE PR	20	PE	RT	ΥA	Τ		110	FC	F	741,	Teague, Tx 75860			
AS OF THE DATE S	IGI JYI	NED ER	O E	BY VY V	SEL	LE	R AND IS NOT A	S	L	BSTI	HE CONDITION OF THE PRO TUTE FOR ANY INSPECTION RRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SE	NS	OF	2
						rop	erty. If unoccupied	d (b	0)	Selle dimate	r), how long since Seller has or date) or language date	ccu	pied the	de
Section 1. The Proper This notice does not est	rty abl	has ish	the	ne it	tems	be	arked below: (Ma conveyed. The contr	rk `	Y	es (Y)	, No (N), or Unknown (U).) ermine which items will & will not co	onvi	өу.	
Item	Y	N	U		Iten	7		Y	-	NU	Item	Y	N	I
Cable TV Wiring	X						Propane Gas:	Z			Pump: ☐ sump ☐ grinder	-	X	
Carbon Monoxide Det.		×					mmunity (Captive)		-	<	Rain Gutters		X	
Ceiling Fans	×			ng jum			Property	X	-		Range/Stove	快	X	
Cooktop	X				Hot			1		1	Roof/Attic Vents	×		
Dishwasher	X				Inte	rcol	m System		1	X	Sauna		×	
Disposal	X				Micr			X			Smoke Detector	X		
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		X			Out	oob	r Grill	X	-		Smoke Detector – Hearing Impaired	1	X	
Exhaust Fans	X				Pati	o/D	ecking		1		Spa		X	
Fences	×				Plur	nbii	ng System	X	ľ		Trash Compactor		X	
Fire Detection Equip.	歐	X			Poo	1				4	TV Antenna		X	
French Drain		X			Poo	IE	uipment			4	Washer/Dryer Hookup	×		
Gas Fixtures	X				Poo	M	aint. Accessories		1	2	Window Screens	X		
Natural Gas Lines		X			Poo	IHe	eater		^	1	Public Sewer System		X	
Item				Y	N	U	Addition	al l	In	forma	ation			_
Central A/C				X			electric gas		n	umbe	r of units: 2			
Evaporative Coolers			*****		×		number of units:						-	
Wall/Window AC Units					X		number of units:							
Attic Fan(s)				X			if yes, describe:	3	٦	Far	5			
Central Heat				X					n	umbe	r of units:			
Other Heat					X		if yes describe:							
Oven				X			number of ovens:	1			□ electric □ gas 🖾 other: pr	000	ine	2
Fireplace & Chimney				X			wood □ gas	ogs	S	□ mo	ock other:	1		
Carport		-			X		□ attached □ no							
Garage				X			☐ attached ☐ no	ot a	tt					
Garage Door Openers					X		number of units:				number of remotes:			
Satellite Dish & Contro	Is			X			□ owned ≥ leas	ed	fr	om	DISH network			
Security System					X		□ owned □ leas				.,0			
Solar Panels					×		□ owned □ leas							
Water Heater				×			electric gas				number of units:			and the
Water Softener					X		□ owned □ leas	ed	fr	om_				
Other Leased Item(s)					7		if yes, describe:							
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19		Init	iale	d by	: Bu	ver:	, and	Se	elle	er: K	$\eta$ ,Page	10	of 6	

Underground Lawn Sprinkler
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility   if yes, attach Information About On-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-1407)
Water supply provided by: ☐ city ☐ well ☐ MUD ☒ co-op ☐ unknown ☐ other:
Was the Property built before 1978? ☐ yes ☐ no ☑ unknown
(If yes, complete, sign, and attach TXR-1906 concerning lead-based paint hazards).
Roof Type: Age: (approximate)
Roof Type:Age:Age:(approximate) Is there an overlay roof covering on the Property (shingles or roof covering placed over existing shingles or roof covering)? □ yes ☒ no □ unknown
Are you (Seller) aware of any of the items listed in this Section 1 that are not in working condition, that have defects, or are need of repair? I yes no If yes, describe (attach additional sheets if necessary):
Section 2. Are you (Seller) aware of any defects or malfunctions in any of the following? (Mark Yes (Y)
if you are aware and No (N) if you are not aware.)

ltem	Y	N	Item
Basement		X	Floors
Ceilings		X	Foundation / Slab(s)
Doors		X	Interior Walls
Driveways		×	Lighting Fixtures

Item	Y	N
Floors		X
Foundation / Slab(s)		X
Interior Walls		×
Lighting Fixtures		X
Plumbing Systems		X
Roof		×

	×
and and a second	X
	X
	X

If the answer to any of the items in Section 2 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): \_\_\_\_\_

## Section 3. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and No (N) if you are not aware.)

Condition	Y	N
Aluminum Wiring		X
Asbestos Components		X
Diseased Trees: ☐ oak wilt ☐		X
Endangered Species/Habitat on Property		X
Fault Lines		X
Hazardous or Toxic Waste		×
Improper Drainage		X
Intermittent or Weather Springs		X
Landfill	-	×
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards		X
Encroachments onto the Property		X
Improvements encroaching on others' property		X
Located in Historic District		X
Historic Property Designation		X
Previous Foundation Repairs	X	
Previous Roof Repairs		X
Previous Other Structural Repairs		X
Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture of Methamphetamine		X

Condition	Y	N
Radon Gas		X
Settling	X	
Soil Movement		×
Subsurface Structure or Pits		X
Underground Storage Tanks		×
Unplatted Easements		X
Unrecorded Easements		X
Urea-formaldehyde Insulation		×
Water Damage Not Due to a Flood Event		X
Wetlands on Property		×
Wood Rot		X
Active infestation of termites or other wood destroying insects (WDI)		X
Previous treatment for termites or WDI		X
Previous termite or WDI damage repaired		X
Previous Fires		X
Termite or WDI damage needing repair		X
Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*		X

(IXK-	1406	09-01-	19
-------	------	--------	----

Electrical Systems
Exterior Walls

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller:

Page 2 of 6

Co	ncernir	ng the Property at
If t	he an	swer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
	h	toundation repair done during zorz add on le 1/10
		ngle blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual,
of ad	ction repaidition	4. Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need if, which has not been previously disclosed in this notice? I yes I no if yes, explain (attach all sheets if necessary):
		- Front exterior door glass is broken (tempered glass) and needs replacing
		5. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and holly or partly as applicable. Mark No (N) if you are not aware.)
Y	N	Present flood insurance coverage (if yes, attach TXR 1414).
	DA (	Previous flooding due to a failure or breach of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency release of water from a reservoir.
	X	Previous flooding due to a natural flood event (if yes, attach TXR 1414).
		Previous water penetration into a structure on the Property due to a natural flood event (if yes, attach TXR 1414).
	×	Located wholly partly in a 100-year floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR) (if yes, attach TXR 1414).
	X	Located ☐ wholly ☐ partly in a 500-year floodplain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded)).
	Z	Located ☐ wholly ☐ partly in a floodway (if yes, attach TXR 1414).
	D	Located □ wholly □ partly in a flood pool.
	N	Located ☐ wholly ☐ partly in a reservoir.
If t	he an	swer to any of the above is yes, explain (attach additional sheets as necessary):
	"100- which	purposes of this notice:  -year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood hazard area, is designated as Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding, which is idered to be a high risk of flooding; and (C) may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.
	which	year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flood hazard area, is designated on the map as Zone X (shaded); and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of flooding, which is dered to be a moderate risk of flooding.
	"Floor subje	d pool" means the area adjacent to a reservoir that lies above the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir and that is ct to controlled inundation under the management of the United States Army Corps of Engineers.
		d insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seg.).

"Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel of a river or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to as a 100-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.

"Reservoir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain water or delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land.

Page 4 of 6

(TXR-1406) 09-01-19

Initialed by: Buyer:

			survey of the Property.	
persons who re	gularly provide in	nspections and	Seller) received any written who are either licensed as a no If yes, attach copies and	inspectors or otherwise
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspe	ctor	No. of Pages
			W	
Note: A buyer sh			rts as a reflection of the currer from inspectors chosen by the	
Section 11 Chec		,	(Seller) currently claim for t	
Homestead		☐ Senior Citizen		ne Property.
	nagement			an
			damage, other than flood dar	nage, to the Property with
	ovider? yes			I - D
Section 13. Have	you (Seller) ever	received proceed	ds for a claim for damage to t egal proceeding) and not us	the Property (for example,
the repairs for w	nich the claim was	s made?  ves	no If yes, explain:	ed the proceeds to make
			1 1 4 4 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
			ke detectors installed in acc n and Safety Code?* ☐ unkn	
			ssary):	
	,			
installed in accor	dance with the requiren	nents of the building c	family or two-family dwellings to have ode in effect in the area in which the c	dwelling is located, including
performance, loc	ation, and power source	ce requirements. If y	ou do not know the building code re ilding official for more information.	quirements in effect in your
		•	ne hearing impaired if: (1) the buyer	or a member of the buver's
family who will re-	side in the dwelling is he	earing-impaired; (2) th	e buyer gives the seller written eviden	ce of the hearing impairment
from a licensed processed per	physician; and (3) within	n 10 days after the e	ffective date, the buyer makes a writ the locations for installation. The par	tien request for the seller to
the cost of install	ing the smoke detector	s and which brand of	smoke detectors to install.	isoma, agree me mineral
Sallar aaknawlada	use that the statem	onte in this notice	are true to the best of Seller's	helief and that no nerson
including the brok	er(s) has instruct	ed or influenced	Seller to provide inaccurate	information or to omit any
material information				
0 N a		11.7.77		
Signature of Selle	ggnd	Date	Signature of Seller	Date
		Date	orginator or conor	
oignature of ocity				
	Russell Lynn N	1aggard	Printed Name:	
	Russell Lynn N	Maggard	Printed Name:	
Printed Name:			Printed Name:	
Printed Name:	TICES TO BUYER	l:	Printed Name:	Page 5 of 6

110 FCR 741, Teague, Tx 75860

Concerning the Property at

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit <a href="https://publicsite.dps.texas.gov/SexOffenderRegistry">https://publicsite.dps.texas.gov/SexOffenderRegistry</a>. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review *Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties* (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

Th	e undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of		Date
, ,			
, ,			
(, )	ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INCRECTOR		
(7)		ed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have recorded to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YO	
	Internet: Mext Link	phone #:	
	Propane: Nelson Propane	phone #:	
	Phone Company:	phone #:	
	Natural Gas: Aleson	phone #:	
	Cable:	phone #: 903-723-4670	
	Cable:		
	Water: South Freestone WSC	phone #:	
	Sewer:	phone #:	
	Electric: Navasota Valley	phone #: 254-876-258	
	The following providers currently provide ser	vice to the Property:	
(6)	The following providers surrently provide our		

Initialed by: Buyer:

(TXR-1406) 09-01-19



## INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®, INC. IS NOT AUTHORIZED. ©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

C	ONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT 110 FCR 741, Teague, Tx 75860	
A.	DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY ON PROPERTY:	
	(1) Type of Treatment System: Septic Tank ☐ Aerobic Treatment	☐ Unknown
	(2) Type of Distribution System: Conventional Concrete Septic Tank	☐ Unknown
	(3) Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distribution System: Field lines are west of worse.	Unknown
	· Kitchen * Sewer are sparated.	
	(4) Installer:	□ A lealers access
		Unknown
	(5) Approximate Age: 10 yrs old (2012)	☐ Unknown
В.	MAINTENANCE INFORMATION:	
	If yes, name of maintenance contractor:  Phone:  Contract expiration date:  (Maintenance contracts must be in effect to operate aerobic treatment and certain non	Yes INO
	site sewer facilities.)	1 , 20,
	(2) Approximate date any tanks were last pumped? Such - 2012 Kitchen	Ignecise trap
	(3) Is Seller aware of any defect or malfunction in the on-site sewer facility?  If yes, explain:	☐ Yes ☑/No
	(4) Does Seller have manufacturer or warranty information available for review?	☐ Yes ☐ No
C.	PLANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONTRACTS:	
	(1) The following items concerning the on-site sewer facility are attached:  □ planning materials □ permit for original installation □ final inspection when OSSF □ maintenance contract □ manufacturer information □ warranty information □	
	(2) "Planning materials" are the supporting materials that describe the on-site sewer far submitted to the permitting authority in order to obtain a permit to install the on-site sewer	
	(3) It may be necessary for a buyer to have the permit to operate an on-site stransferred to the buyer.	ewer facility
(TX	(R 1407) 1-7-04 Initialed for Identification by Buyer:, and Seller Rm_,	Page 1 of 2

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

Facility	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

Signature of Seller	Date	Signature of Seller	4- 7-22 Date
Receipt acknowledged by:			
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date



## ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT		110 FCR 741, Teague, Tx 75860				
		(Street Ad	Idress and City)			
residential dwelling was built prior to 1978 is based paint that may place young children at may produce permanent neurological dam behavioral problems, and impaired memory. seller of any interest in residential real prop based paint hazards from risk assessments known lead-based paint hazards. A risk asse prior to purchase."	notified that trisk of deve age, includir Lead poisoni erty is required or inspections ssment or inspections.	such property ma doping lead poison ng learning disabi ing also poses a pa red to provide the s in the seller's possib	y present exposuring. Lead poisonir ilities, reduced in articular risk to present any irossession and notible lead-paint hazar	ng in young children telligence quotient, egnant women. The information on lead- fy the buyer of any		
NOTICE: Inspector must be properly ce	rtified as re	quired by federa	l law.			
1. PRESENCE OF LEAD-BASED PAINT AND/OF (a) Known lead-based paint and/or lead-	₹ LEAD-BASE -based paint	D PAINT HAZARDS hazards are preser	(check one box ont in the Property	nly): (explain):		
(b) Seller has no actual knowledge of lea	ad-based pair	nt and/or lead-base	ed paint hazards in	the Property.		
2. RECORDS AND REPORTS AVAILABLE TO SI				to tood board out of		
(a) Seller has provided the purchaser we and/or lead-based paint hazards in the control of the c			reports pertaining	to lead-based paint		
				•		
✓(b) Seller has no reports or records pe Property.	rtaining to le	ead-based paint a	nd/or lead-based	paint hazards in the		
C. BUYER'S RIGHTS (check one box only):						
1. Buyer waives the opportunity to conduc		ssment or inspecti	on of the Property	for the presence of		
lead-based paint or lead-based paint haz  2. Within ten days after the effective date		ct Buyer may hav	e the Property ins	nected by inspectors		
selected by Buyer. If lead-based paint						
contract by giving Seller written notice w	ithin 14 days	s after the effective	e date of this contr	act, and the earnest		
money will be refunded to Buyer.  D. BUYER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT (check appli	cable boxes)					
1. Buyer has received copies of all informat	ion listed abo	ove.				
2. Buyer has received the pamphlet <i>Protect</i>				42.11.6.6.40524.5-		
<b>E. BROKERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT:</b> Brokers (a) provide Buyer with the federally appr						
addendum; (c) disclose any known lead-based	d paint and/o	r lead-based paint	hazards in the Pro	perty; (d) deliver all		
records and reports to Buyer pertaining to lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards in the Property; (e) provide Buyer a period of up to 10 days to have the Property inspected; and (f) retain a completed copy of this						
addendum for at least 3 years following the sa						
F. CERTIFICATION OF ACCURACY: The follo	wing persons	have reviewed th	e information above			
best of their knowledge, that the information	they have pro	ovided is true and	accurate.			
		Run 9	man	4-7-22		
Buyer	Date	Seller	170	Date		
Pourse	Doto	Collor		Data		
Buyer	Date	Seller	C .	Date		
		Collylle	Sustre	7-1-22		
Other Broker	Date	Listing Broker		Date		

The form of this addendum has been approved by the Texas Real Estate Commission for use only with similarly approved or promulgated forms of contracts. Such approval relates to this contract form only. TREC forms are intended for use only by trained real estate licensees. No representation is made as to the legal validity or adequacy of any provision in any specific transactions. It is not suitable for complex transactions. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. Box 12188, Austin, TX 78711-2188, 512-936-3000 (http://www.trec.texas.gov)